

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 18-243**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT, TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT, WITH CWA LOCAL 1032 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JANUARY 1, 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has reached an agreement with the CWA Local 1032, setting forth the terms of a Collective Negotiations Agreement ("CNA") for the years 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022; and

**WHEREAS,** it is necessary to set forth the terms and conditions of the settlement in a duly authorized Memorandum of Agreement which will be incorporated into a CNA; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor and Borough Administrator be and are hereby authorized to execute a proper agreement for the years 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 between the Borough of Highlands and CWA Local 1032.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Mayor and Borough Administrator are hereby authorized to execute such documents and to undertake such acts as are reasonable and necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Resolution.

Motion to Approve Resolution 18-243:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL	Х		Х			
BROULLON			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN		Х	Х			
O'NEIL			Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held December 5<sup>th</sup> 2018. WITNESS my hand this 6th day of December 2018.

me Dicola

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk